L2

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

Project Manager: STEVE SONNTAG Page 1 of 5
Project:  SOUTH LIVINGSTON STREET RECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2018

Contract Number: 8103 - ' Payment Number: 1
DO _NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX - 10 5t COMPLETED BY CITY ENGINEERING PERSONNEL ONLY
TOTAL FROMPAGE: & A3 ;880. S0

LESS RETAINAGE: | q}é‘?‘f .03
SUBTOTAL: , | %Lf,,l 86,47

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: 000

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: 4 | € "f',‘ $6.47

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned conlfractor certifies that to the best of his/her knowledge the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,

and that payment is now due.
ez -|-I%

CONiR’ACT‘OR'\ R. G, HUSTON CO, INC. DATE

INSPECTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned Inspector certifies that to the best of his/her knowledge, the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,

and thatjthe cont?etor is entitled to-payment for the amount certified. / /
- a ) _
. (7”\ &/ 7/ 20§

INSPECTOR ) DATE /

PLEASE PROVIDE THE TIME PERIOD FOR THIS PAYMENT REQUEST: rrom: 7-/8-1 8
TO:. 9~ ) - ;K&

PLEASE PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS THAT WORKED ON PROJECT DURING THIS PERIOD:
T 7
NOTE: SIGNED PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER/INSPECTOR.

PARTIAL PAYMENTS CAN BE PROCESSED EVERY TWO WEEKS.




STREET ACCOUNT NO. 11599-402-170
STREET ACCOUNT NO. 11599-402-174
SIGNAL ACCOUNT NO. 11599-402-176
STORM ACCOUNT NO. 11599-84-174
SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. 11599-83-173

R. G. HUSTON CO, INC.
SOUTH LIVINGSTON STREET RECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2018

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

8/9/2018

CONTRACT NO. 8103 *hkkkkkkk
PAYMENT NO. 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 11 12
ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE  CONTRACT c.o. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES  UNITS BID DOLLARS | DOLLARS APPL. EXTENSION | APPL.(S) EXTENSION | UNITS  EXTENSION |COMPLETE
STREET ACCOUNT NO. 11599-402-170
10701  TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00 LUMP SUM  $1,800.00 $1,800.00 1.00 $1,800.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,800.00 100.0%
10721 EF:{':',:\‘FC:E:;LNETS%SAENE - PORTABLE 28.00 DAYS $90.00 $2,520.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
10911  MOBILIZATION 0.66 LUMP SUM $87,965.00  $58,056.90 0.66  $58,056.90 0.00 $0.00 0.66  $58,056.90 100.0%
20101  EXCAVATION CUT 1,003.00 CY. $25.50 $25,576.50 400.00  $10,200.00 0.00 $0.00 400.00  $10,200.00 39.9%
20219 BREAKER RUN 540.00 TON $11.50 $6,210.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
20221  TOPSOIL 289.00 SY. $13.70 $3,959.30 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
20303 SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT 160.00 L.F. $1.95 $312.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
20322 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER  1,160.00 L.F. $5.10 $5,916.00 200.00 $1,020.00 0.00 $0.00 200.00 $1,020.00 17.2%
20323 SEK'/(EVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & 1,350.00 S.F $2.45 $3,307.50 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
20401 CLEARING 3.00 1.D. $50.00 $150.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
20403 GRUBBING 3.00 1.D. $50.00 $150.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
20701 TERRACE SEEDING 289.00 S.Y. $1.55 $447.95 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
21061 E\F:g:'AON MATTING, CLASS |, URBAN 289.00 SY. $1.45 $419.05 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
30201 TYPE"A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER  1,195.00 L.F. $16.46 $19,669.70 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
30208 HAND FORMED CURB AND GUTTER 60.00 L.F. $35.35 $2,121.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
30301 5INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK 1,125.00 SF. $5.40 $6,075.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
30302 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE ~ 1,110.00 SF. $6.10 $6,771.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
40101 ggﬂﬁ!ﬁ'}ﬁ%ﬁ'ﬁ%ﬂ igf\fE 540.00 TON $22.50 $12,150.00 100.00 $2,250.00 0.00 $0.00 100.00 $2,250.00 18.5%
40102 ggﬂg’;é%’*&%ﬁfﬁgg ',E\‘g'.“zng No.3 540.00 TON $22.50 $12,150.00 100.00 $2,250.00 0.00 $0.00 100.00 $2,250.00 18.5%

PAGE 2 OF 5




R. G. HUSTON CO, INC.

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

SOUTH LIVINGSTON STREET RECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2018

8/9/2018

CONTRACT NO. 8103 *kkkkkkkk
PAYMENT NO. 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 11 12
ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE  CONTRACT c.o. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES  UNITS BID DOLLARS | DOLLARS APPL. EXTENSION | APPL.(S) EXTENSION | UNITS  EXTENSION |COMPLETE
40201 HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT58-28 S 525.00 TON $59.50 $31,237.50 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
40202 HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28S 420.00 TON $65.50 $27,510.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
40211 TACK COAT 335.00 GAL $1.00 $335.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
40311 PULVERIZE AND SHAPE 1,850.00 Sy $3.10 $5,735.00 500.00 $1,550.00 0.00 $0.00 500.00 $1,550.00 27.0%
gogo1 AVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE ) 4, L.F. $4.50 $450.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
LINE, 4-INCH
60802 ﬁ\ﬁ;’fMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6- 100.00 L.F. $4.00 $400.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY.
' 0,
60812 o OSSWALK, 6-INCH 320.00 L.F. $8.25 $2,640.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
gos1g AVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP 50.00 L.F. $13.00 $650.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
LINE, 24-INCH
EXCAVATE, DISPOSE OF AND/OR
90001 RECYCLE RAILROAD CROSSING & 2.00 EACH $3,800.00 $7,600.00 2.00 $7,600.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $7,600.00 |  100.00%
MATERIALS
SUBTOTALS $244,319.40 $84,726.90 $0.00 $84,726.90 34.68%
STREET ACCOUNT NO. 11599-402-174
20217 CLEAR STONE 200.00 TON $11.85 $2,370.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
21002 EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION 4.00 EACH $500.00 $2,000.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
21011 CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 1.00 EACH $530.00 $530.00 1.00 $530.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $530.00 100.0%
21012 STEF';EET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 3.00 EACH $300.00 $900.00 1.00 $300.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $300.00 33.3%
21013 STREET SWEEPING 1.00 LUMP SUM  $745.00 $745.00 0.50 $372.50 0.00 $0.00 0.50 $372.50 50.0%
21032 g\'lLNESTTZTSTECT'ON’ TYPEC-PROVIDE 4, EACH $70.00 $210.00 3.00 $210.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 $210.00 100.0%
21033 NLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - 3.00 EACH $60.00 $180.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
MAINTAIN
21034  INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - REMOVE 3.00 EACH $50.00 $150.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID -
0,
21056 Lo CUIDE & INSTALL 14.00 EACH $115.00 $1,610.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
21057 'NLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - 14.00 EACH $60.00 $840.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
MAINTAIN
21058 g“é;;\?EOTECT'ON TYPED HYBRID - 14.00 EACH $60.00 $840.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%

PAGE 3 OF 5




CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

R. G. HUSTON CO, INC.
SOUTH LIVINGSTON STREET RECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2018

8/9/2018

CONTRACT NO. 8103 *kkkkkkkk
PAYMENT NO. 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 11 12
ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE  CONTRACT c.o. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES  UNITS BID DOLLARS | DOLLARS APPL. EXTENSION | APPL.(S) EXTENSION | UNITS  EXTENSION |COMPLETE
50401 éIZP'ECH TYPEIRCP STORM SEWER 6.00 L.F. $112.00 $672.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
50432 12 !NCH TYPEIIPAVEMENT STORM 55.50 L.F. $137.00 $7,603.50 40.00 $5,480.00 0.00 $0.00 40.00 $5,480.00 72.1%
SEWER PIPE
50741 TYPEH INLET 5.00 EACH $2,240.00 $11,200.00 4.00 $8,960.00 0.00 $0.00 4.00 $8,960.00 80.0%
SUBTOTALS $29,850.50 $15,852.50 $0.00 $15,852.50 53.11%
SIGNAL ACCOUNT NO. 11599-402-176
FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC )
80221 o HEDULE 80) CONDUIT 50.00 LF $10.00 $500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC .
60230 < HEDULE 80) CONDUIT 50.00 LF $7.00 $350.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
o241  COPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL 10.00 LF $50.00 $500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
CONDUIT
60261 ELECTRICAL TRENCH 50.00 LF $13.00 $650.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
SUBTOTALS $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
STORM ACCOUNT NO. 11599-84-174
10911  MOBILIZATION 0.09 LUMP SUM  $87,965.00 $7,916.85 0.09 $7,916.85 0.00 $0.00 0.09 $7,916.85 100.0%
20313 REMOVE INLET 3.00 EACH $825.00 $2,475.00 2.00 $1,650.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $1,650.00 66.7%
20314 REMOVE PIPE 38.50 EACH $64.00 $2,464.00 32.00 $2,048.00 0.00 $0.00 32.00 $2,048.00 83.1%
20503 ADJUST INLET 2.00 EACH $410.00 $820.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
50211 SELECT BACKFILL 130.00 TF. $0.01 $1.30 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
14 INCH X 23 INCH TYPE | HERCP
0,
50418 (oot SO WVER PIPE 35.00 L.F. $175.00 $6,125.00 10.00 $1,750.00 0.00 $0.00 10.00 $1,750.00 28.6%
50433 L2 INCH TYPEII PAVEMENT STORM 28.50 L.F. $157.00 $4,474.50 15.00 $2,355.00 0.00 $0.00 15.00 $2,355.00 52.6%
SEWER PIPE
50499 CONCRETE COLLAR 1.00 EACH $740.00 $740.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
50723  3'X3' STORM SAS 2.00 EACH $3,200.00 $6,400.00 1.00 $3,200.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $3,200.00 50.0%
50793 $$F',VEA1T E STORM SEWER RECONNECT, 1.00 EACH $1,440.00 $1,440.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
50801  UTILITY LINE OPENING 10.00 EACH $600.00 $6,000.00 4.00 $2,400.00 0.00 $0.00 4.00 $2,400.00 40.0%

PAGE 4 OF 5




R. G. HUSTON CO, INC.

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

SOUTH LIVINGSTON STREET RECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2018

8/9/2018

CONTRACT NO. 8103 *kkkkkkkk
PAYMENT NO. 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 11 12
ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE  CONTRACT c.o. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES  UNITS BID DOLLARS | DOLLARS APPL. EXTENSION | APPL.(S) EXTENSION | UNITS  EXTENSION |COMPLETE
SUBTOTALS $38,856.65 $21,319.85 $0.00 $21,319.85 54.87%
SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. 11599-83-173
10911  MOBILIZATION 0.25 LUMP SUM  $87,965.00 $21,991.25 025  $21,991.25 0.00 $0.00 025  $21,991.25 100.0%
20311 REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE 1.00 EACH $865.00 $865.00 1.00 $865.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $865.00 100.0%
20336  PIPE PLUG 1.00 EACH $215.00 $215.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
40321 IUNDERCUT 62.00 C.. $34.40 $2,132.80 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
50202 TYPE Il DEWATERING 1.00 LUMP SUM  $450.00 $450.00 1.00 $450.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $450.00 100.0%
50212 ggb\/EECFI BACKFILL FOR SANITARY 331.00 TF $0.01 $3.31 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
50227  UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV 560.00 TF $23.00 $12,880.00 275.00 $6,325.00 0.00 $0.00 275.00 $6,325.00 49.1%
s0321 & INCH PVC PRESSURE SANITARY 279.00 L.F. $142.00 $39,618.00 200.00  $28,400.00 0.00 $0.00 200.00  $28,400.00 71.7%
SEWER PIPE
SANITARY SEWER LATERAL -
0,
50354 O REACING 52.00 L.F. $100.00 $5,200.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
50355 RECONNECT 1.00 EACH $1,660.00 $1,660.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
50361 WASTEWATER CONTROL 1.00 LUMP SUM  $3,915.00 $3,915.00 1.00 $3,915.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $3,915.00 100.0%
50390 SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS 1.00 EACH $50.00 $50.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
50701  4' DIA. SANITARY SAS 1.00 EACH $2,925.00 $2,925.00 1.00 $2,925.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $2,925.00 100.0%
50771  INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL 1.00 EACH $320.00 $320.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
50791 SANITARY SEWER TAP 3.00 EACH $985.00 $2,955.00 2.00 $1,970.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $1,970.00 66.7%
EXTERNAL SEWER ACCESS
0,
50797 e UCTURE JOINT SEAL 1.00 EACH $295.00 $295.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.0%
EXCAVATION AND HAULING OF
90030 CONTAMINATED 150.00 TONS $41.00 $6,150.00 90.00 $3,690.00 0.00 $0.00 90.00 $3,690.00 60.0%
SOIL(UNDISTRIBUTED)
90070  FLUID THERMAL BACKFILL 1.00 EACH $2,900.00 $2,900.00 0.50 $1,450.00 0.00 $0.00 0.50 $1,450.00 50.0%
SUBTOTALS $104,525.36 $71,981.25 $0.00 $71,981.25 68.86%
CONTRACT TOTALS $419,551.91 $193,880.50 $0.00 $193,880.50 46.21%

PAGE 5 OF 5



